and systematically examine literature in the domain of HRM, and business
performance that resulted in a concise review paper. A large body of literature
addresses the HRM-business performance link, thus there was plenty of room
for an extensive analysis of various articles. To be more precise, two hundred
and twelve (212) articles were analyzed from which 187 were removed through
several steps in the review process. The findings indicate that there is a positive
relationship between HRM practices and overall business performance. In
addition, HRM has a positive influence on employee wellbeing, productivity,